Q‘h\

STATE GF CALIFORRIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)
[C] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages [ AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

AP-1011-29 1
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California Department of Aging

CONTRACTOR'S NAME
EL DORADO COUNTY, AREA AGENCY ON AGING

2. Theterm of this <
Agreement is July 1, 2010 through  June 30, 2011
3. The maximum amount of this $ 931,745.00
Agreement after this amendment is: Nine hundred thirty-one thousand, seven hundred forty-five dollars
4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:
Exhibit B, Article 11, Section A is hereby amended to read:

A The Contractor shali be compensated for expenses only as itemized in the approved Area Plan Budget (CDA 122) and
the CDA-OMB 300 with the exception of budget service category transfers as noted in E.1.(a) below. The contractor shall
not be entitied to payment for these expenses until the Area Plan Budget (CDA 122) and CDA-OMB 300 are reviewed
and approved by the Department. The approved Area Plan Budget and the CDA-OMB 300 are hereby Incorporated by

g reference into this Agreement as a part of Exhibit B.

Exhibit D, Article |, Section A, 1 is hereby amended to read:

1. The term “Agreement” or “Contract’ shall mean the Standard Agreement (Std. 213), exhibits A, B, C, D, and E, and an
approved Area Plan Budget and the CDA-OMB 300, which are hereby Incorporated by reference, amendments, and any
other documents Incorporated by reference, unless otherwise provided for in this Article.

This contract amendment increases funds provided to the contractor and will be used to enhance or maintain service levels.

Exhibit B, pages 10 and 11, fitled Budget Display, amendment 1, is attached and replaces the original Exhiblt B, pages 10 and 11, Budget

&
£ Displa
ﬁ play.

All other tarms and conditions shali remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (¥ ofher than an individuiz], state whother @ corporafion, pariership, otc, dee Only
EL DORADOQO COUNTY, AREA AGE N Af

BY (A zedSlgnatu?’ / DATES7NED 0 not type)
zs%ﬂ/ J. 1/
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ' s

RaymondJ. Nutﬁng Chair, El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

ADDRESS
3057 Briw Road PLACERVILLE CA 95667

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENGY NAME
California Department of Aging
DATE SIGNED (Do ot fyps)

BY (Auhorized Si )
%Zm«% 2070 V% el
PRI ME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING J Exempt per: AG OP 80-111

Rachel de la Cruz, Manager, Contracts and Business Services Section

ADDRESS
1300 National Drive, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95834

11-0285.D.1



Stateof Caltomia Award & AP-1011-29
Catiomia Department of Aghng Dats; 7H/2010
CDA 001 (Rev. 1103) Amendmant #: "
Date: 11/19/2010
Exhibit B, Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout
Area Plan Budget Dispiay
Fiscal Year 2010/11
£l Dorado County, Area Agency on Aging
Cumulative Updated Cumulative Cumutative  Updated Net
Baseline  Baseline Adjustments _ Basaline Transfers o010 Total Change
Supportive Sarvices
Federal Tids 1IB 176,547 - 176,547 . - - 178,547 -
General Fund B . by - - - -
Total Supportive Services 176,547 . 176,647 - - 176547 -
Ombudsman
Fedaral Title IlIB 18,321 - 18,321 - - 18,321 -
General Fund B - - - - - -
Federal Title Vila 23,415 . 23,415 - - 23415 - -
General Fund Vita - - -
Speolal Deposh (SDF) 3,840 2,610 1.230 . - 1230 @610
General Fund Offset to SDF - 1811 1,811 - - 1,811 1,811
SNF Queafity & Accountabliity - - - - 8,306 8,308 8,308
Total Ombudsman 45,576 (799) 4,777 - 8,306 58,083 7.507
Congregate Nutrition
Federal Title HIC1 281,781 - 231,731 - - 231,731 -
General Fund C1 19,967 - 19,967 - - 19,957 -
NSIP C1 43,810 - 43,810 - - 43810 -
Total Congregate Nutrition 205,508 - 295,508 - - 295,508 -
Home-Dellvered Meals
Federal Title HIC2 116,094 - 115,084 - - 115,084 -
General Fund C2 18,241 - 18,241 - 18,241 -
NSIP G2 63,605 . 63,605 - - 83,605 -
Total Home Delivared Meals 196,040 - 196,940 - - 188,940 -
Disease Prevention
Federal Titla lliD 8,167 - 9,167 - - 8,167 -
Faderal Tite HlID - Med Mgmt 3,247 - 3,247 - . 3,247 -
General Fund D . - . . - -
Total Disease Prevention 12414 . 12414 - - 12414 -
Family Caregiver .
Federal Title IlE 81,83¢ - 81,834 - - 81,834 -
Tota! Title NIE 81,834 - 81,834 - - 81,834 -
Elder Abuse
Federal Tttie Vilb 3,063 - 8,063 - - - 3,063 .
Ganeral Fund Vilb - - - - - -
Total Ekler Abuse 3,083 . 3,063 . - 3,083 -
Community Based Services
ADCRC - . - . - .
Brown Bag - . - - - -
Linkages - . - - - -
Senlor Companion . - . - - -
Hes, - - - - - -
Total CBSP - - . - - . -
Administration
Federal Tide lIIB 35,323 - 35,323 - . 35,323 -
Faderal Title IIIC1 41,527 - 41,527 - . - 41,827 -
Federal Title IC2 20,628 - 20,625 - - 20,625 -
Federal Tttle [IE 14,630 - 14,630 - - 14,630 - -
General Fund C1 198 - 198 - 198 “
General Fund C2 63 - 83 - 63 -
Qeneral Fund CBSP - - - - - -
Total Administration 112,356 - 112,358 - - 112,356 -
Grand Total - All Funds 924,238 (799) 923,439 - 8,306 831,745 . 7,507

11-0285.D.2



of Caffomin ) Award #: AP-1011-20
Cafiomta Department of Aghg Date: THR2010
CDA 009 (Rev. 11005) Amendment #: #1
Date: - 111972010
Exhibit B, Budget Detall, Payment Provisions, and Clossout
Area Plan Budget Display
Fiscal Year 2010/11
E! Dorado County, Area Agency on Aging
_ Comuiatve. Updaied  Cumulaive Gumultve — Updaig Net
Baseline Bassline Adjustments Basefine Transfers OTO Total Change
Funding Summary R
Fedsral Funds 881,989 - 881,939 - - 881,939 -
Ganeral Fund 38,469 _ 1,811 40,270 - - 40,270 1,811
SNF Quality & Accountabliity - .- - - 8,306 8,306 8,306
Special Deposit 3,840 (2.610) 1.230 - - 1,230 6810
i 924,238 (799) 923,433 . 8,308 931,745 7,607
Comments:
The maximum amount of Titls i/Vil Baseline expenditures allowable for tha first quarter fs: ) 193,631
The maximum armount of Titia IIIE expanditures alowable for supplemental services is: 25,724
The maximum amount of Title HIE axpenditures allowabls for Grandparents [s: 12,862
The maximum amount of CBSP expenditures allowable for administration is: , -
The minimum General Fund to be expendsd for State Match In Title Il is: . 31,326

11-0285.D.3





